Exchange Rule 9.3(a) by Preferred, in that persons associated with Preferred as 
Representatives were permitted to accept option orders from public customers although those 
associated persons were not approved by and registered with the Exchange. 

SANCTION 

The sanction to be imposed shall consist of a censure and a seven thousand five hundred dollar 
($7,500) fine. 

ORDER 

ACCORDINGLY IT IS ORDERED THAT, the Respondent, Preferred Technology, Inc., shall be 
and hereby is censured and fined seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

SO ORDERED  
 FOR THE COMMITTEE 

Dated:   June 4, 1997                         By:   /s/ Bruce I. Andrews  
 Bruce I. Andrews 
 Chairman 
 Business Conduct Committee